		,		
ITUTE	FORM	рто	1595	

R	

03-09-2005

SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 R 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	1 <u>02956169</u> I Trademark Office: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): G & K Valve Services Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Nature of Conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Chan Other:	Yes ⊠ No KL Gle Gle Kil UN ge of Name Add	Name and address of receiving party(ies): LT Water Engineering Limited encairn Industrial Estate enfield Place Imarnock KA1 4AY NITED KINGDOM	
		tion date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,596,158			
	I Additional numbers atta	uched 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
concerning document should be mailed: Robert E. Cannuscio, Esquire Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996		<u> </u>	
		W	
original document. <u>Robert E. Cannuscio</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	March 3, 2005 Date	nent <u>6</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required			
3/08/2005 GTCH11 00000025 6596158 1 FC:8021 40.00 DP	Director U.S. Patent and 7 P. O. Box 1	Trademark Office 450	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and To the Director of the U.S. Patent and I. Name of conveying party(ies): G & K Valve Services Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	102956169 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): G & K Valve Services Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached I Yes INO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached I Yes INO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached I Yes INO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached I Yes INO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached I Yes INO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached I Yes INO Other: Additional numbers) Additional numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut Additional numbers atta Additional numbers atta Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence Conversion flag Additional numbers atta Sequere Director type: Sequere To	Security Operation 100 103 Image: Security of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(is): G & K Valve Services Limited Additional name(s) & address of receiving party(is): G & K Valve Services Limited Additional name(s) & address of receiving party(is): G & K Valve Services Limited Chencairn Industrial Estate Clenfield Place Kilmarnock KA1 4AY UNITED KINGDOM 2. Name and address of receiving party(is): G & K Valve Services Limited Clenfield Place Kilmarnock KA1 4AY UNITED KINGDOM 2 Asplication namber(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 6.596,158 B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document Biolid Endet: Role attached Direct Education No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: Clear Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8. Deposit Account Number: Sto-0573 Image: Clear Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Signature 0 on or detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Vance Street Vanch Account Number: Street P. O. Dar 1560

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the $17 - r_{M}$ day of $-\frac{2005}{48}$ between G & K Valve Services Limited of Unit 4, Block 14, Smiddy Court, Glencairn Industrial Estate, Kilmarnock, KAl 4AY, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the One Part; and KLT Water Engineering Limited of Glencairn Industrial Estate, Glenfield Place, Kilmarnock, KAl 4AY, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the Other Part;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the Patents set out in Schedule I attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the granted Patents") and the Patent Applications set out in Schedule II attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of obtaining full and exclusive rights in and to the Patents and Patent Applications.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Pound Sterling (f1) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I the said Assignor do hereby:

1 Assign to the Assignee the granted Patents, the right, title and interest therein and in the priority date of the granted Patents and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the granted Patents, free from all incumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the granted Patents which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0459

1.1.1.

- Assign to the Assignee the right to apply on their own behalf for national and regional Patents based on said granted Patents and for any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and/or re-issued patents thereof.
- 3 Assign to the Assignee the Patent Applications, the right, title and interest therein and in the priority date of the Patent Applications and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of Patents on the Patent Applications, free from all incumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.
- 4 Assign to the Assignee the right to apply on their own behalf for national and regional Patents based on said Patent Applications and for any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutes or extensions thereof, and/or re-issued patents thereof.
- 5 Agree to execute and do all such further documents and things as may be necessary or proper for giving effect to the foregoing.

2

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0460

Exect	ated	this (Tru	day of	izorn	ary	2005	
for a	and c	this (Tru on behalf	ficia k	Valve	Servi	ces	Limited
Signa	ature						
Name		. Antik	in frees	Cour	And	* • • •	
Posit	ion	Mar	NAGING	Dree	ctol	•••••	• • • •

Executed this 177% day of FEGelme 2005 for and on behalf of KLT Water Engineering Limited

Signature	home horeboan
Name	JOAN GOWAN
Position	COMPANY SECRETARY

3

SCHEDULE I

(i) "Waste Water Filtration Tank"

Country	Patent No.	Filing Date	Date of Grant
Australia	759162	14/04/2000	24/07/2003
UK	2362839	14/04/2000	09/10/2002
USA	6596158	14/04/2000	22/07/2003

(ii) <u>"Waste Water Filtration Tank with Automatic Flushing</u> <u>Mechanism"</u>

Country	Patent No.	Filing Date	Date of Grant
UK	2367015	31/07/2001	23/07/2003

4

PATENT REEL: 016323 FRAME: 0462

SCHEDULE II

(i) "Waste Water Filtration Tank"

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Canada	2365439	14/04/2000
Europe	00927391.3	14/04/2000

(ii) "Control Valve"

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
UK	0212334.7	29/05/2002

(iii) "Sewerage Overflow Filtration Apparatus"

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
ŬĶ	0400757.1	14/01/2004

RECORDED: 03/07/2005